
Endergebnis

Saargau Classic 2024

GESAMT

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 23 3 Jacoby Andreas/Tauer Eveline Wallerfangen/Wallerfangen Renault R10Mayor 7

2 13 5 Servet Dirk/Servet Stephanie Saarlouis/Saarlouis TVR S  2 20,5

3 1 5 Gerhard Erschens/Erschens Maximilian Bexbach/Bexbach Audi Quattro 21,5

4 59 4 Wirtz Samuel/Carella Adriana L-Dudelange/L-Schifflange Mini Cooper 1300 22

5 27 5 Bickelmann Rolf/Kisch Sibylle Riegelsberg/Riegelsberg VW Golf 1 Cabrio 22,5

6 52 4 Schmidt Jochen/Rizzo Ruben Merzig/Merzig Fiat 127 24

7 31 4 Trapp Heinz/Trapp Dieter F-Porcelette/Igel Alfa Romeo Gulia Super 25,5

8 17 3 Theobald Andreas/Stein Petra Wadgassen/Wadgassen Nissan/Datsun Sports 2000 26,5

9 34 5 Meiers Michael/Ehl Julia Großrosseln/Dillingen VW Golf II 27,5

10 35 4 Ehl Micky/Hoffmann Tina Nalbach/Nalbach Opel Ascona B 31,5

11 53 5 Haupenthal Jörg/Emrich Jörg Stromberg/Spabrücken Audi 90 Typ 80 33

12 56 5 Fliegler Patrick/Fliegler Jutta Merzig/Merzig BMW Schnitzer S3 34

13 58 3 Schäfer Patrik /Seibel Svetlana Beckingen/Wallerfangen Chysler Windsor C75-1 41

14 25 3 Kugler Andreas/Brück  Andreas Bexbach/Bexbach Opel Rekord B 53



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic 2024

GESAMT

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

15 11 4 Maier Jürgen/Petry Armin Weitersweiler/Kirchheimbolanden Porsche 911 Targa 55

16 51 4 Ternes Marc/Becker Jörg Wittnau/Nalbach Saab 96 V4 Gr. 2 64

17 42 4 Grünwald Andrea /Grünwald Dirk Merzig/Merzig VW Käfer 69

18 33 5 Casper Ralf/Weber Winfried Dillingen/Merzig Opel Ascona B Sport 70,5

19 57 4 Schlegel Oliver/Silvanus Kerstin Ensdorf/Ensdorf MB 280 CE W123 75

20 38 5 Bauer Ludowika/Altmaier Christina Wallerfangen/Wallerfangen BMW 325 i Cabrio 79

21 5 3 Groß Jürgen/Göstl Harald Wallerfangen/ Porsche 356 Speedster 83,5

22 55 5 Dickmann Stefan/Dickmann Christine Merzig/Merzig Porsche Carrera Cabrio 90

23 39 5 Hans Andreas/Hans-Jacob Dominique Saarlouis/Saarlouis Ford Sierra Cosworth 97,5

24 18 3 Huber Petra/Nickels Tom Schwalbach/Illinigen MB 280 99

25 60 5 Weisensteimer Ingo/Kaufmann Joris Tawern/Merzig Trabant Universal S 100

26 37 5 Schabot Marc/Brittner Tom L-Nommern/L-Mersch VW T3 Syncro 103

27 47 5 Pfeiffer Hermann/Fetzer Oliver Thalfang/Breit VW Golf 1 111,5

28 19 5 Scherle  Wilfrid/Scherle Daniela Malterdingen/Malterdingen Audi 80 112



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic 2024

GESAMT

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

29 50 4 Sieren Wolfgang /Baque Andreas Mettlach/Mettlach Ford Escort 134,5

30 32 5 Lorson Frank/Lorson Elke Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Golf II GTI 142

31 22 3 Remmel Erwin/Wiesler Ulrike Merzig/Merzig Alvis TA 14 162,5

32 49 4 Geisen Benoît/List Paul L-Mersch/L-Rollongen Triumph Spitfire 165

33 43 3 Scherschel Horst/Grimm Aline Saarbücken/Bexbach Citroen 11 CV BL 173,5

34 28 5 Dr. Scherer Udo/Dr. Wetmann-Scherer Birgit Trier/Trier BMW 318 is 184,5

35 20 4 Dr. Heinze Matthias/Binder Karin Wadgassen/Wadgassen VW 181 225

36 12 4 Lehhof Elmar/Lehnhof Ernst Beckingen/Saarlouis Citroen ID 20 230,5

37 24 4 Lang Bernd/Lang Tim Saarlouis/Saarlouis Porsche Targa SC 250,5

38 15 4 Rothaar Martin/Kobiella.Rothaar Ursula Pirmasens/Pirmasens Caddillac Sedan de Ville 259

39 21 4 Hill Konrad-Gilbert/Hill Gabriele Wadgassen/Wadgassen Ciroen CX 2000 445



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

 2024

Klasse 1-3
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte Cup-Punkte

1 23 3 Jacoby Andreas/Tauer Eveline Wallerfangen/Wallerfangen Renault R10Mayor 7 10,24

2 17 3 Theobald Andreas/Stein Petra Wadgassen/Wadgassen Nissan/Datsun Sports 2000 26,5 8,45

3 58 3 Schäfer Patrik /Seibel Svetlana Beckingen/Wallerfangen Chysler Windsor C75-1 41 7,17

4 25 3 Kugler Andreas/Brück  Andreas Bexbach/Bexbach Opel Rekord B 53 6,91

5 5 3 Groß Jürgen/Göstl Harald Wallerfangen/ Porsche 356 Speedster 83,5 5,12

6 18 3 Huber Petra/Nickels Tom Schwalbach/Illinigen MB 280 99 4,35

7 22 3 Remmel Erwin/Wiesler Ulrike Merzig/Merzig Alvis TA 14 162,5 2,55

8 43 3 Scherschel Horst/Grimm Aline Saarbücken/Bexbach Citroen 11 CV BL 173,5 2,04



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

2024

Klasse 4
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte Cup-Punkte

1 59 4 Wirtz Samuel/Carella Adriana L-Dudelange/L-Schifflange Mini Cooper 1300 22 9,47

2 52 4 Schmidt Jochen/Rizzo Ruben Merzig/Merzig Fiat 127 24 8,96

3 31 4 Trapp Heinz/Trapp Dieter F-Porcelette/Igel Alfa Romeo Gulia Super 25,5 8,71

4 35 4 Ehl Micky/Hoffmann Tina Nalbach/Nalbach Opel Ascona B 31,5 7,94

5 11 4 Maier Jürgen/Petry Armin Weitersweiler/Kirchheimbolanden Porsche 911 Targa 55 6,65

6 51 4 Ternes Marc/Becker Jörg Wittnau/Nalbach Saab 96 V4 Gr. 2 64 6,40

7 42 4 Grünwald Andrea /Grünwald Dirk Merzig/Merzig VW Käfer 69 6,14

8 57 4 Schlegel Oliver/Silvanus Kerstin Ensdorf/Ensdorf MB 280 CE W123 75 5,63

9 50 4 Sieren Wolfgang /Baque Andreas Mettlach/Mettlach Ford Escort 134,5 3,06

10 49 4 Geisen Benoît/List Paul L-Mersch/L-Rollongen Triumph Spitfire 165 2,29

11 20 4 Dr. Heinze Matthias/Binder Karin Wadgassen/Wadgassen VW 181 225 1,53

12 12 4 Lehhof Elmar/Lehnhof Ernst Beckingen/Saarlouis Citroen ID 20 230,5 1,27

13 24 4 Lang Bernd/Lang Tim Saarlouis/Saarlouis Porsche Targa SC 250,5 1,01

14 15 4 Rothaar Martin/Kobiella.Rothaar Ursula Pirmasens/Pirmasens Caddillac Sedan de Ville 259 0,76



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

2024

Klasse 4
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte Cup-Punkte

15 21 4 Hill Konrad-Gilbert/Hill Gabriele Wadgassen/Wadgassen Ciroen CX 2000 445 0,50



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

2024

Klasse 5
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte Cup-Punkte

1 13 5 Servet Dirk/Servet Stephanie Saarlouis/Saarlouis TVR S  2 20,5 9,99

2 1 5 Gerhard Erschens/Erschens Maximilian Bexbach/Bexbach Audi Quattro 21,5 9,73

3 27 5 Bickelmann Rolf/Kisch Sibylle Riegelsberg/Riegelsberg VW Golf 1 Cabrio 22,5 9,22

4 34 5 Meiers Michael/Ehl Julia Großrosseln/Dillingen VW Golf II 27,5 8,19

5 53 5 Haupenthal Jörg/Emrich Jörg Stromberg/Spabrücken Audi 90 Typ 80 33 7,68

6 56 5 Fliegler Patrick/Fliegler Jutta Merzig/Merzig BMW Schnitzer S3 34 7,42

7 33 5 Casper Ralf/Weber Winfried Dillingen/Merzig Opel Ascona B Sport 70,5 5,88

8 38 5 Bauer Ludowika/Altmaier Christina Wallerfangen/Wallerfangen BMW 325 i Cabrio 79 5,37

9 55 5 Dickmann Stefan/Dickmann Christine Merzig/Merzig Porsche Carrera Cabrio 90 4,86

10 39 5 Hans Andreas/Hans-Jacob Dominique Saarlouis/Saarlouis Ford Sierra Cosworth 97,5 4,60

11 60 5 Weisensteimer Ingo/Kaufmann Joris Tawern/Merzig Trabant Universal S 100 4,09

12 37 5 Schabot Marc/Brittner Tom L-Nommern/L-Mersch VW T3 Syncro 103 3,83

13 47 5 Pfeiffer Hermann/Fetzer Oliver Thalfang/Breit VW Golf 1 111,5 3,58

14 19 5 Scherle  Wilfrid/Scherle Daniela Malterdingen/Malterdingen Audi 80 112 3,32



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

2024

Klasse 5
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte Cup-Punkte

15 32 5 Lorson Frank/Lorson Elke Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Golf II GTI 142 2,81

16 28 5 Dr. Scherer Udo/Dr. Wetmann-Scherer Birgit Trier/Trier BMW 318 is 184,5 1,78



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

2024

SPORTLICH
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 1 5 Gerhard Erschens/Erschens Maximilian Bexbach/Bexbach Audi Quattro 22,5

2 11 5 Maier Jürgen/Petry Armin Weitersweiler/Kirchheimbolanden Porsche 911 Targa 80

3 5 5 Groß Jürgen/Göstl Harald Wallerfangen/ Porsche 356 Speedster 92,5

4 7 5 Kohn Frank/Di Fant Rino Oetrange/Gonderange BMW 328 i Touring 102

5 8 5 Taboraing Eric/Serres Jil L-Bissen/L-Bissen BMW E 36 328 i 110,5

6 9 5 van Wissen Janek/van Wissen Theo Merzkirchen/L-Kayl Porsche 911 4S 149

7 10 5 Grommes Georges/Dallo Yann L-Noertzange/L-Differdange BMW 525i Touring 177,5

8 4 5 Bernard Gilles/Bernard Marc L-Bergem/L-Mondercange BMW M 3 E 46 203



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic

2024

Klasse Y
Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 54 Y München Tobias/Sturm Maximilian Saarlouis/Saarwellingen Nissan Silvia Spec R 24

2 40 Y Domp Steve/Domp Diane L-Belvaux/L-Belvaux Subaru Imreza Type R 26

3 8 Y Taboraing Eric/Serres Jil L-Bissen/L-Bissen BMW E 36 328 i 99,5

4 7 Y Kohn Frank/Di Fant Rino Oetrange/Gonderange BMW 328 i Touring 100

5 41 Y Schmitz Yannik/Diwo Linda Mettlach/Beckingen Opel Astra G Cabrio 100,6

6 16 Y Koch Hans-Josef/Koch Erika Saarbrücken/Saarbrücken Peugeot 306 Cabrio 105

7 48 Y Regitz Andreas/Engeln Andreas Saarbrücken/Püttlingen Maserati Spider Cambio 137,5

8 9 Y van Wissen Janek/van Wissen Theo Merzkirchen/L-Kayl Porsche 911 4S 143

9 10 Y Grommes Georges/Dallo Yann L-Noertzange/L-Differdange BMW 525i Touring 152,5

10 26 Y Katschke Ulf/Orth Manfred Schweich/Schweich Saab 93 Cabrio 465

11 44 Y Kohn Matthias/Küchler Andrea  Merzig/Siersburg Mercedes Benz SL 500 625



Endergebnis

Saargau Classic 2024

BMW 

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 8 1 Taboraing Eric/Serres Jil L-Bissen/L-Bissen BMW E 36 328 i 99,5

2 7 1 Kohn Frank/Di Fant Rino Oetrange/Gonderange BMW 328 i Touring 100

3 3 1 Belardi Alain/Belardi Lea L-Leudelange/L-Leudelange BMW 1 M 120,5

4 9 1 van Wissen Janek/van Wissen Theo Merzkirchen/L-Kayl Porsche 911 4S 143

5 10 1 Grommes Georges/Dallo Yann L-Noertzange/L-Differdange BMW 525i Touring 152,5

6 4 1 Bernard Gilles/Bernard Marc L-Bergem/L-Mondercange BMW M 3 E 46 178


